City Council
2024 Budget Supplement Requests

General Fund
Councilwoman Mcpherson-

Restore the Food and Forage Line item

Councilwoman Mcpherson-

JazzFest, Year 3 City Sponsorship

Councilwoman Mcpherson-

Council office upgrades

Councilman Martinez
Department of Economic Development

e Facade Improvement Grant
e White Box Grant

Councilman Martinez

Department of Parks and Recreation

*Manager of Education and Workforce Development

* Supervisor of Youth employment
* Programming
Councilman Martinez

Department of Finance- Taxation

$3,000.00

$50,000.00

$10,000.00

$260,000.00

$240,000.00

$297,000.00



