City Council

2024 Budget Supplement Requests

General Fund

A.	Councilwoman Mcpherson-	
	Restore the Food and Forage Line item	\$3,000.00
B.	Councilwoman Mcpherson-	
	JazzFest, Year 3 City Sponsorship	\$50,000.00
C.	Councilwoman Mcpherson-	
	Council office upgrades	\$10,000.00
D.	Councilman Martinez	
	Department of Economic Development	\$260,000.00
	Façade Improvement GrantWhite Box Grant	
E.	Councilman Martinez	
	Department of Parks and Recreation	\$240,000.00
	*Manager of Education and Workforce Development	
	* Supervisor of Youth employment	
	* Programming	
F.	Councilman Martinez	
	Department of Finance- Taxation	\$297,000.00